## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE CACHAR : SILCHAR ORDER DATED 03-01-2025

In continuation of earlier office order dated 30-03-2024 for nomihation of **Mr. L. M. Rahat Aziz, Senior Administrative Assistant** of this establishment **as coordinator for facilitating video-conferencing in the Courts of Learned Judicial Magistrate (S) Cachar, Silchar** as per the Rule 8 of "Gauhati High Courts Rules for Video Conferencing for Courts" is **hereby extended till 31<sup>st</sup> March' 2025.** The said coordinator is authorized to arrange video conferencing and contact with officials/intending persons for availing video conferencing facility during the period. Further, the official mobile handset with SIM Card of this establishment shall remain in the custody of the said coordinator Mr. L.M. Rahat Aziz, SAA as earlier.

The contact detail of the coordinator is attached herewith for reference.

Inform all accordingly.

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Memo No...... 08/12

Copy for information and necessary action to :-

1. The Hon'ble District and Sessions Judge, Cachar, Silchar.

- 2. The Learned Judicial Magistrate (s) Cachar, Silchar.
- 3. Mr. L.M. Rahat Aziz, SAA, O/O the CJM, Cachar, Silchar.
- 4. The System Officer, District Court, Cachar. He is directed to upload this Contact detail in the official website of Cachar Judiciary with the heading "Contact details of Chief Judicial Magistrate establishment for video conferencing facility in the Court of Learned Judicial Magistrate (S), Cachar, Silchar".
  - 5. Office File.

Chief Judicial Magistrate

## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE CACHAR : SILCHAR

## CONTACT DETAILS OF CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE ESTABLISHMENT FOR VIDEO CONFERENCING FACILITY IN THE COURTS OF LEARNED JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE (S), CACHAR, SILCHAR.

(Rule 8 of Gauhati High Courts Rules for Video Conferencing for Courts)

Name of co-ordinator - Mr. L. M. Rahat Aziz, SAA.

Contact No. - 9435170004, 7002613630 (Office hours only)

Email ID- cjm-cachar@nic.in

Yarren I.

cjm.cachar@gmail.com

cjmcourtcachar@gmail.com

Video linkage – https://meet.google.com/jsv-wjuc-dpo

Chief Judicial N